CH \$40.00 40589

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM535873

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, L.P.		07/30/2019	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Goldman Sachs Bank USA		
Street Address:	2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 2800		
City:	Dallas		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75201		
Entity Type:	Chartered Bank: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4058901	STEELE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: erobinson@huntonak.com

Correspondent Name: Erika Robinson

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street, N.E., Suite 4100

Address Line 2: c/o Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erika Robinson
SIGNATURE:	/ErikaRobinson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Steele - Notice of Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks (Steele CIS)#page1.tif source=Steele - Notice of Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks (Steele CIS)#page2.tif source=Steele - Notice of Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks (Steele CIS)#page3.tif source=Steele - Notice of Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks (Steele CIS)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006716 FRAME: 0083

900510372

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Reference is hereby made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 24, 2016 ("Security Agreement"), by and among Steele CIS, LLC ("Grantor") and Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, L.P. in its capacity as collateral agent (the "Existing Agent"), wherein Grantor granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the intellectual property shown on Schedule 1 hereto to the Existing Agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders referenced in the Security Agreement. The Security Agreement and such security interest were recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 26, 2016, at Reel 5801, Frame 0176.

Please be advised that effective as of July 30, 2019, the Existing Agent assigned all of its rights, privileges and obligations as collateral agent under the Security Agreement to Goldman Sachs Bank USA (the "Successor Agent"), and the Successor Agent has assumed all of Existing Agent's rights, privileges and obligations thereunder. The parties hereto desire to provide evidence of such assignment in a form capable of recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

Very truly yours,

GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P., as Existing Agent

Name:

Stephen W. Hipp

Title:

Senior Vice President

Acknowledged and Accepted:

GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as Successor

Agent

Name:

Stephen W. Hipp

Title: Authorized Signatory

Schedule 1

Trademarks

JURISDICTION	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
USA	STEELE	4058901	11/22/2011

 $GS/S teele-Notice\ of\ Assignment\ of\ Security\ Interest\ in\ Trademarks\ (Steele\ CIS)\\75268083$

RECORDED: 08/08/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006716 FRAME: 0087